

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Ruffino Real Estate Annual Holiday Food Returns

MILFORD, Pa. / Nov. 7, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Ruffino Real Estate, located in Milford, is excited to announce the return of its annual Food Drive this holiday season.

Area residents are encouraged to visit the Weichert® affiliate, located at 406 W. Harford Street, weekdays between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. until November 22 to donate non-perishable Thanksgiving food items to help local families in need.

Liza Rombousek and Angela Williams – agents at the Milford real estate agency who normally spend their days helping home buyers and sellers – are coordinating this year's food drive to help families in need.

"There are so many ways to give back and help the less fortunate this holiday season," said Donna Ruffino, said Donna Ruffino, the owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Ruffino Real Estate. "This is one way our office tries to give back to the communities we serve."

Weichert, Realtors® - Ruffino Real Estate is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves Pike and Wayne counties.



Pictured (I-r) from Weichert, Realtors® - Ruffino Real Estate are Nicholas Pallini, Donna Ruffino, Angela Williams and Liza Rombousek. The Milford agency collected bags full of donated food items during last year's holiday food drive.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Ruffino Real Estate, located at 406 West Hartford Street in Milford, please contact Donna Ruffino at 570-296-7570 or visit www.ruffinorealestate.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.